hereinafter referred to as the "Auto Pound", located at 789 Ajax Drive, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071. 

This lease shall be effective for the period during which this agreement is in effect. 

Commencing on April 1, 2026 and continuing through March 31, 2031, Contractor shall pay to the City for 

lease of the Auto Pound the annual sum of Twenty-Four Thousand and 00/100 ($24,000.00) Dollars, payable 

in monthly installments, on the first day of each and every month, in the amount of Two Thousand  and 00/100 

($2,000.00) Dollars. Commencing on April 1, 2031 and continuing through March 31, 2036, Contractor shall 

pay to the City for lease of the Auto Pound the annual sum of Twenty-Seven Thousand and 00/100 

($27,000.00) Dollars, payable in monthly installments, on the first day of each and every month, in the amount 

of Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($2,250.00) Dollars. 

The Contractor shall at its own expense maintain the permanent administrative structure at the Auto Pound 

and comply with any and all ordinances of the City and any and all statutes or regulations of the State or 

Federal government in connection therewith.